OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION



DISCLOSURE OF SHARE BUYBACK GIGAS HOSTING, S.A. 16 March 2022

Pursuant to article 17 of EU Market Abuse Regulation (596/2014) and article 228 of the Spanish Securities Market Act (*texto refundido de la Ley del Mercado de Valores*) approved by Royal Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, and related provisions, and in accordance also with Circular 3/2020 of the BME Growth Segment of BME MTF Equity (the "BME Growth" segment) on information to be provided by companies admitted to trading in the BME Growth segment of BME MTF Equity, Gigas Hosting, S.A. ("Gigas", or the "Company") hereby discloses to the market information on the repurchase of shares.

Today, the Company repurchased, in a block transaction, 7,000 own shares at a price of EUR 9.20 per share from a shareholder who is neither a related party of management nor a director of the Company. The shares will be used to remunerate certain Company employees who are beneficiaries of a Company stock option plan, thereby complying with the obligation to deliver Gigas shares to key employees (see section 3.2.3 of the Information Document on Admission to the Market). The original plan was to satisfy this obligation by issuing new shares. However, the Gigas stock option plan includes an alternative mechanism of delivering treasury shares to prevent any dilution for the Company's shareholders.

Pursuant to Circular 3/2020 of the BME Growth Segment, for the record the information provided herein has been prepared under the exclusive responsibility of the Company and its administrators.

Alcobendas, Madrid, 16 March 2022,

Diego Cabezudo Chief Executive Officer GIGAS HOSTING, S.A.

SHARE BUYBACK 1